For the adsorption
transfer of thin cloths,
films, printed circuit
boards, etc.
Stainless steel
High lifting force
65 N
10.3 times that of the existing model

C O N T E N T S
Model Selection ………………………………………………………………………………………………… p. 4
How to Order …………………………………………………………………………………………………… p. 5
Specifi cations …………………………………………………………………………………………………… p. 6
Lifting Force ……………………………………………………………………………………………………… p. 7
Air Consumption ………………………………………………………………………………………………… p. 7
Lifting Force–Distance from the Workpiece …………………………………………………………… p. 8
Construction ……………………………………………………………………………………………………… p. 9
Dimensions: Ø 20 …………………………………………………………………………………………… p. 11
Dimensions: Ø 30, Ø 40, Ø 60 ………………………………………………………………………… p. 13
Dimensions: Ø 80 …………………………………………………………………………………………… p. 14
Specifi c Product Precautions …………………………………………………………………………… p. 15
Bernoulli Gripper  ZNC Series
m
3
Selection Procedure
ZNC Series
Model Selection
[Basic type]
[With stoppers/vibration suppression cover]
Selection example
Selection example
W = M x g x t x
1
n
W : Required lifting force [N]
M : Workpiece mass [kg]
g : Gravitational acceleration [= 9.8 m/s2]
t : Safety factor (Recommended value: 2 or more)
n : Number of Bernoulli grippers [pcs.]
W = M x g x t x
1
n
W : Required lifting force [N]
M : Workpiece mass [kg]
g : Gravitational acceleration [= 9.8 m/s2]
t : Safety factor (Recommended value: 2 or more)
n : Number of Bernoulli grippers [pcs.]
Workpiece mass: M = 0.7 kg
Safety factor: t = 2
Number of Bernoulli grippers: n = 2 pcs.
Required lifting force: W = 0.7 x 9.8 x 2 x
1
2
 = 6.9 N
Basic type
Workpiece: Smooth and non-permeable
Operating pressure: 0.3 MPa
Workpiece mass: M = 0.25 kg
Safety factor: t = 2
Number of Bernoulli grippers: n = 1 pc.
Required lifting force: W = 0.25 x 9.8 x 2 x
1
1
 = 4.9 N
With stoppers
Workpiece: Smooth and non-permeable
Operating pressure: 0.4 MPa
The lifting force changes depending on the shape, size, surface unevenness,
breathability, fl exibility, etc., of the workpiece. Use the selection result as a reference
value and perform verifi cation and confi rmation on the actual machine.
The lifting force changes depending on the shape, size, surface unevenness,
breathability, fl exibility, etc., of the workpiece. Use the selection result as a reference
value and perform verifi cation and confi rmation on the actual machine.
Step 1   Calculate the lifting force.
Step 1   Calculate the lifting force.
Step 2   Model selection
Step 2   Model selection
Lifting Force (ZNC40)
Lifting Force–Distance from the Workpiece (ZNC40)
0 0.60.50.40.30.20.1
16
14

60 � � �
80 � � �
How to Order
Stopper
Vibration suppression cover
∗  Stopper size 1: With 3 stoppers
Stopper size 2: With 3 stoppers and 3 spring pins
For replacement instructions ⇒ Refer to page 20.
∗  For stainless steel:
Body sizes Ø 20mm and Ø 30 mm: With 2 mounting screws
Body sizes Ø 40 mm, Ø 60 mm, and Ø 80 mm: With 3 mounting screws
ZNCM PS 2
Material
PN NBR (Black)
PS Silicone rubber (White)
Material
VP Resin
VS Stainless steel
Stopper size
Symbol Body size
1 20, 30
2 40, 60, 80
ZNCM 40 VP
Body size
20 Ø 20 mm 60 Ø 60 mm
30 Ø 30 mm 80 Ø 80 mm
40 Ø 40 mm
t Pressure sensor
— None